RB6100-TYO01A—-02

i / Real Speed Engineering

INSTALLATION MANUAL

IWFII/BBREA U= BRINAT

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER

ET=] k3% HO—-5 LEV/RATUVS5— kL / AEBB 4AG
APPLICATION TOYOTA COROLLA LEVIN/SPRINTER TRUENO AE86 4AG

mE

PART NUMBER RB6100-TYOTA

B& / INDEX

P2 HB#&E
( )
P5 English

CORVFEHRREBE VN LIFVEE, £TEIHOINESTEVET,
CEARICCORBAEZ LBFRAHDIRIELBELKTEL,
BEFEMHIIIAR DI CEDE B BIGFRICRUIRE L THEE L,

SBAEICENM TVSERSBEJN I TFOTUZE,
ZEBEX-H-ORITIDEMEBRSNIVE(CRDET  ABLEDETHMELKZEL,

NEURERICLDEHNEUISE BHTREEZEVNREINDT,
HENCHT T AT,

ARFEIERR TR 322N 35 B (EAEZ N T BERASELIZE,

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed Engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.
You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




A s

B ARNGIEHERRERDRTT., ¥Y—Fv FORENSHESINEBFRRTIHERACESL,
B ARUFZORYFIFIEEFHNONEEZ (T -BELHL., RMEDESFRETTERBL TS,
B ESEBUNANDORTEELHL I, AR ZHIET I BANHYET,
B EXEORIE., BUGIE, REEZFERALLEVE., FAIZOBAYRERTT,
Az
3 — |
B AEZOMYMFIZI VS UvELY, TV UIL—LREIXY—X NEDEBENAZ-IRET

EELTLCEZL,

B BREREICIYETOBIE - KK AR, %K - AlEEAEELN S L5
BEINDHE-0, BABHHMEDOIRY FFXHERICITo TSI,

HNENBEHRE toonssusriocl st CRRES,

IR b L— kg
)

a
Ay
O s =
TrvFI—X

HZ47w ~/F (1) HZ247 v /R(1)

75V YRIL b 75vYFy b (1) RS.EXFvH—(2)
M10 L=35P=1.25 (4) M10 P=1.25 (4)

ERICHERLTEN nvadcztasssEcys.

B IO UBHBIE—RK mLYLUTF W EEEEE

1. MIEARIVIN—5DEDHL

A CCCcRETIOREETIETYT., RBOEMERMY N LERE. DTEBEEEESBLTESL,
1. Ny TFTY—DI A FRIHEFERY 53,
2. MEMIED L N—2 ERYHNT,




2. R.S.E.iEX bL— ML T DR {F1F

(EHEOEEMER] BROMEDERBEFRETRNEY TY.

<EBmEHAERmEMHOMT T LY >
DR FL— ksS4 T

QA AT k/F
©)
@

AR5 v +/R

25 RV E MO

® 25005y bk MO0 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4. Okgf-m)]
HKERIZEILENIMAICIFTESMHECEABEHILET 50, FBOT7UFI—XEZFEMLTTELY,

(&&FIE]

1. R FL— kA TERBOHRTY b - ISUCHKRILE - 7500 Fy bEFRENFERAL.,
WY tiT+s,
[Zoy brFa—T4A)
X ABART Y FMERQ)- 252 SHRIL N0 (EH@) 725224+ y R0 (EE®B) #HA,
[<o5—f]
X ABART Y FMER®)- 725 SHRIL N0 (EH@) 25024+ y RO (EE®B) #A,

2. BEDVIVTSURISEELLEAS, RIAINSIBICRTFEOEITS .
FELEAL, IXFY—XMNVH—IZERY FIT5,
ALY 7500 Fy FMO0ERS (ERI®) [34.3~39.2N - m(3. 5~4. Okgf-m) ]

3. NyTN—DOIAFRHEFERY F+5,

13 ==
VANE S -
B EAZRLENDT TSRO, FEHENGLWEZHEZELTHOABHEIToTLEELY,
BE. EMERECEYTRLEI VTS UORARELNLENMGAX, 2O FFa2—T-3TI75—0

RYMRFEFRIL FEEBABBEICED., XEROEEY V75 VA ERB LR,
AiEHLTLEE,

W AMER NL— b TITHR B EAFBEL-RETHERAT L. FRPRIORRERYET,
WAREBIBRIBEEIToTIEZEL,




3. D FF DR
I EBETFHAGONEBERRT 5.
2
J

IVOUEREIL. T4 RY U TALH2500romBEE THEEZ LT, EEENBZVNEERT D,
HEHLZITL. BERAPCEEETNGVLZEHRT S,

>

ETRICEEZRLEBARFESLICETERILEL, BRET>TILESL,
ZOBTEEZTI>HEE. Y I75—A+RICHATKRETITo>TLEEL,
BAPLTENH D EMRDET O, BIMANEEGE LEREOREL L LH1=0.
HERITEZEIZIT >TSS,

HAOBREFEENMELCTVSHRE. TUOVEBEEY. EMXFICBEZEBEL.
BRICRES>TLSEEL,

A zm

AREEF LR, BERARICE > TEIVD UBEICKRELELELHIEELAHY EFT,
HEBERBIE. TS0ty TA VT EHERL, REIZBLTERLDBEY T4 VI EIToTLESEL,

HRRNDHDE. HEOETOHIARICLIFELERCIRAELGYRBIRTT,




/\ cAuTiON

B This product is intended for competition use and should only be used on courses/circuits closed-off
from public roads.

B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

B Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

M When installing, use the appropriate tools and safety gear to avoid injury.

A WARNING

M This product is to be installed only when the engine, engine bay and all exhaust related components
are cold.

W Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage.

HENBEHRE toonssusrfiocnant CRECES L,

STRAIGHT PIPE(1) GASKET/F (1) GASKET/R (1)

W
@!J).B)))))))))))))))) @ IERSE

FLANGE BOLT FLANGE NUT Anti-Seize(1) R.S.E STICKER (2)
M10 L=35P=1.25 (4) M10 P=1.25 (4)

REQU'RED TOOLS The following tools are required for installation.

B General Engine Maintenance Tools M Torque Wrench W Service Manual

1. REMOVING THE STOCK CATALYTIC CONVERTER

AThis manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official factory service manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.

2. Remove the stock catalytic converter.




2. INSTALLING THE R.S.E. STRAIGHT PIPE

[Mounting position(s) for each component] The positioning of the included parts are as shown below.

®X
¢FRONT Ny
FRONTPIPE
e
@... |
®X
[
AN\ O
RN

T~
O
®%

<Included components & torque specs. >

D|Straight Pipe

@|Gasket /F

(d|Gasket /R

@

®

Flange Bolt M10
Flange Nut M10 [34.3~39.2N -m (3.5~4. Okgf-m)]
% Apply the Anti-Seize (included) to the parts which will be exposed to high temperatures

This helps prevent the parts from sticking and/or becoming seized

[INSTALLATION PROGESS]

1. Install the Straight Pipe using the included Gasket, Flange Bolts and Flange Nuts

[FRONT TUBE SIDE]
3% Parts used: Gasket (@ above), Flange Bolt M10 (@ above), Flange Nut M10 (® above)

[MUFFLER SIDE]
3% Parts used: Gasket (@ above), Flange Bolt M10 (@ above), Flange Nut M10 (® above)
2. Tighten down the bolts/nuts/screws in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved
Torque specs. Flange Nut M10&84%> (above®)  [34.3~39.2N - m(3.5~4. Okgf-m)]

3. Re—connect the negative battery terminal

A CAUTION

W Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening down
the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences between
individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings of each component and adjust the
positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again

B Ensure you clean the Straight Pipe after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is
oil or other debrison it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks



3. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

B Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to reduced
performance and damage to the exhaust as well as the surrounding components.

M Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be addressed
immediately.

B If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
M Ensure the exhaust is cool before attempting any repairs.

B Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts. Instead,
consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

M Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change depending
on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.




RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 #R) ||\ E B /AR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9, Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa, 252-0002 JAPAN
TEL : +81-46-205-4870
FAX : +81-46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

CORMICEATIBHMVEGDO BRI LEEFTHRLWELET,
BEXREE : B~ (MFEA - EERE - FRFMAEZDEL)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17:00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00/ 13:00~17:00



